

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 770

Sponsor: SENATOR KILLION

Printer's No. 843

1 Amend Bill, page 2, line 1, by inserting after "act."

2 The term "pharmacy technician" shall not include an
3 individual performing clerical support with no direct
4 interaction with prescription medication or ability to enter a
5 prescription drug order.

6 Amend Bill, page 3, line 17, by striking out "permit" and
7 inserting

8 registration

9 Amend Bill, page 4, line 12, by striking out "permit" and
10 inserting

11 registration

12 Amend Bill, page 4, by inserting between lines 28 and 29

13 (4) The board may charge a registration fee that is not more
14 than one-half the registration fee charged under subsection (a).

15 Amend Bill, page 4, line 29, by striking out "(4)" and
16 inserting

17 (5)

18 Amend Bill, page 4, line 29, by striking out "permit" and
19 inserting

20 registration

21 Amend Bill, page 4, line 30, by striking out "permit" and
22 inserting

23 registration

24 Amend Bill, page 5, line 2, by inserting after "(a)."

25 If a pharmacy technician trainee applies for registration as
26 a pharmacy technician under subsection (a) within the two-year

1 registration period, the fee for the initial temporary
2 registration shall be used to offset the pharmacy technician
3 registration fee.

4 Amend Bill, page 5, line 3, by striking out "(5)" and
5 inserting

6 (6)

7 Amend Bill, page 5, line 3, by striking out "permit" and
8 inserting

9 registration

10 Amend Bill, page 5, line 4, by striking out "permit" and
11 inserting

12 temporary registration

13 Amend Bill, page 5, line 5, by striking out "(6)" and
14 inserting

15 (7)